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AHB Debit Card (First card free)
Card Replacement
Transaction Fees

AHB ATM Locations
Non-AHB ATM Locations
Balance Inquiry
International Transactions

AHB Mobile Banking
Mobile Banking

§7.50

No Charge
$1.50

$.50

1% of Trans

No Charge

(Carrier fees may apply for data packages)
Mobile Deposit for Consumers (per deposit)

With E-Statements
With Paper Statements

No Charge
$.50

Mobile Deposit for Small Business (per deposit)

Small Business

AHB Online Banking
Online Bill Pay
First 10 Transactions

Each Transaction Thereafter

Balance and Transaction Inquiries

24-hour On Call Banking

Bank Bags
Small
Large
Large with Lock

Cash Advance Fees
Customer
Non-Customer

Collection Items
Domestic
International

Miscellaneous Account Services
Amortization Schedule
Indemnity Bond

$.75

$3.00
$.40

No Charge

$5.00
$10.00
$20.00

$5.00
$10.00

$20.00
$100.00

$5.00
$10.00

Fee Schedule

Effective 9/14/2023

Miscellaneous Services
Copies (Per Page)
Fax (Per Page)
Notary (Customer)
Notary (Non-Customer)

Official and Other Bank Checks
Cashier’s Checks
Customer
Non-Customer
Money Order
Temporary Checks — Set of 4

Overdraft Fees
Paid Overdraft Fee
Returned NSF Fee

Prepaid Debit Cards
Gift Card
Travelers Check Card

Research Services
Account Research (Per Hour)

Checkbook Balancing (Per Hour)

Copies (Per Page)

Special Account Processing
Dormant Fee
Garnishments
Levies
Returned Mail
Stop Payment

Statement Options
CD Rom Statement - Annual
Statement Copy

Wire Transfers
Incoming Wires
Customer
Non-Customer
Outgoing Wires — Domestic
Customer
Non-Customer

Outgoing Wires — International

$.50

$1.00

No Charge
$5.00

$2.00
$5.00
$2.00
$1.00

$29.50
$29.50

$4.95
$9.95

$20.00
$20.00
$1.00

$5.00

$25.00
$10.00
$10.00
$25.00

$30.00
$5.00

$15.00
$30.00

$20.00
$30.00
$35.00





