

Member FDIC		Effective 9/14/2023
AHB Debit Card (First card free)		Miscellaneous Services
Card Replacement	\$7.50	Copies (Per Page)
Transaction Fees		Fax (Per Page)
AHB ATM Locations	No Charge	Notary (Customer)
Non-AHB ATM Locations	\$1.50	Notary (Non-Custom
Balance Inquiry	\$.50	Official and Other Bank
International Transactions	1% of Trans	Cashier's Checks
AUD Makila Daukina		Customer
AHB Mobile Banking	No Chargo	Non-Customer
Mobile Banking (Carrier foot may apply for date	No Charge	Money Order
(Carrier fees may apply for data Mobile Deposit for Consumers (po		Temporary Checks –
With E-Statements	No Charge	
With Paper Statements	\$.50	Overdraft Fees
Mobile Deposit for Small Business	•	Paid Overdraft Fee
Small Business	\$.75	Returned NSF Fee
ALID Online Benking		Prepaid Debit Cards
AHB Online Banking Online Bill Pay		Gift Card
First 10 Transactions	\$3.00	Travelers Check Card
Each Transaction Thereafter	\$.40	
Each Transaction mercurer	у. -то	Research Services
Balance and Transaction Inquiries		Account Research (P
24-hour On Call Banking	No Charge	Checkbook Balancing
C	J	Copies (Per Page)
Bank Bags		Special Account Proces
Small	\$5.00	Dormant Fee
Large	\$10.00	Garnishments
Large with Lock	\$20.00	Levies
		Returned Mail
Cash Advance Fees	ć= 00	Stop Payment
Customer	\$5.00	
Non-Customer	\$10.00	Statement Options
Callantian Hanna		CD Rom Statement -
Collection Items Domestic	¢20.00	Statement Copy
International	\$20.00 \$100.00	
international	\$100.00	Wire Transfers
Miscellaneous Account Services		Incoming Wires
Amortization Schedule	\$5.00	Customer
Indemnity Bond	\$10.00	Non-Customer
machinity bond	γ±0.00	Outgoing Wires – Do

Fee Schedule

Effective 9/14/2023

Miscellaneous Services	
Copies (Per Page)	\$.50
Fax (Per Page)	\$1.00
Notary (Customer)	No Charge
Notary (Non-Customer)	\$5.00
Official and Other Bank Checks	
Cashier's Checks	
Customer	\$2.00
Non-Customer	\$5.00
Money Order	\$2.00
Temporary Checks – Set of 4	\$1.00
Overdraft Fees	
Paid Overdraft Fee	\$29.50
Returned NSF Fee	\$29.50
	7-0.00
Prepaid Debit Cards	
Gift Card	\$4.95
Travelers Check Card	\$9.95
Research Services	
Account Research (Per Hour)	\$20.00
Checkbook Balancing (Per Hour)	\$20.00
Copies (Per Page)	\$1.00
Special Account Processing	
Dormant Fee	\$5.00
Garnishments	\$25.00
Levies	\$10.00
Returned Mail	\$10.00
Stop Payment	\$25.00
Statement Options	
CD Rom Statement - Annual	\$30.00
Statement Copy	\$5.00
Wire Transfers	
Incoming Wires	
Customer	\$15.00
Non-Customer	\$30.00
Outgoing Wires – Domestic	•
Customer	\$20.00
Non-Customer	\$30.00
Outgoing Wires – International	\$35.00